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X7 PORT SAGARMALA

Office of the Sr. Dy. Director(EDP)
5th Floor, Administrative Building,
Willingdon Island, Cochin-682009

No. FIN/EDP/Network/2026 Dated: 05.03.2026

NOTICE INVITING BUDGETARY QUOTE

Cochin Port Authority (CoPA) is intending to invite Tenders from eligible vendors for Establishing
OFC/LAN connectivity at the berth side (Q8 & Q9) pier to Sagarika Cruise Terminal, CoPA.
Therefore, Budgetary Quote is invited from prospective bidders for deriving budgetary estimate.

All prospective bidders are requested to submit the budgetary quote by duly filling Annexure-I and
submit the same along with this Notice Inviting Budgetary Quote in sealed cover addressed to the
Sr.Dy.Director (EDP), Office of the Sr. Dy. Director(EDP), 5t Floor, Administrative Building, Cochin
Port Authority, Willingdon Island, Cochin-682009 to reach the office on or before 09.03.2026 at
14.00Hrs.

-Sd/-
Senior Deputy Director (EDP)
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X7 PORT SAGARMALA

Supplier Particulars

Name of the Vendor

Address of the Vendor

City

Phone

e-mail

GST No

Place:

Date :

Seal

Authorised Signature
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X7 PORT SAGARMALA

Annexure-I

Budgetary Quotation for the work of Establishing OFC/LAN connectivity at the pier to Sagarika Cruise
Terminal, Ernakulam Wharf, CoPA
Sl. Total
No. Product Description UoM | Qty Unit Total Rs. GST Amount Rs.
Rate Excl tax. | @18% Incl. Tax.
A | Supply of Materials
1 | Commscope 12 core single mode OFC Mtr | 600
2 | Commscope 12 port Fully loaded LIU Nos 1
3 | Commscope 6 port Fully loaded LIU Nos 4
4 | Commscope SM Lcto Lc OFC Patch Cord | Nos 8
5 | 24 port PoE Switch+SFP Nos 1
6 | SFP Modules Nos 8
7 | Media converter SFP Case (chaissis) Nos 4
8 | Commscope cat 6 UTP Cable Mtr | 100
9 | Cat61/0 Nos 4
10 | Commscope Single face plate Nos 4
11 | SMB Nos 4
12 | RJ 45 Connector Nos 10
13 | 40 mm Casing N Capping Mtr 12
14 | 25mm HDPE Pipe Mtr | 500
9u Outdoor Network Rack(With
15 | accessories) Nos 4
Total (A)
B | Labour Charges
1 | Road cutting (Heavy Tiles) Mtr | 450
2 | Cable through Trench Mtr | 50
3 | Concreting after Cutting Mtr | 450
4 | Rack Fixing With Concreting Nos 4
5 | Cable Laying + Pipe Laying Mtr | 700
6 | Splicing Nos | 36
7 | Termination Nos 10
8 | LIU FIXING Nos 5
Total (B)
Grand Total (A+B)
Place:
Date :
Seal Authorised Signature
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